Repair Parts List Model No. 9-300

Skid Sprayer

Ref. | PartNo. | Qty. Description Ref. | PartNo. | Qty. Description

1 5058041 1 Tank Lid 34 5023052 1 Torque Bracket

2 5300046 1 Saddle 35 5020360 1 Hose, 3/4" — 2 Brd. x 28"

3 5034111 4 Hook Bolt, 1/2" 36 5053075 1 Hose Clip

4 5108041 4 Buckle (Bent) 37 5020104 1 Hose, 3/4" — 2 Brd. x 78"

5 5271863 2 Hose Holder 38 5143206 1 3/4" Poly Union Valve

6 5133103 2 Nylon Strap, 96" 39 5057109 1 Coupler, 3/4" MNPT (075-B)
7 5169002 1 Tank, 300 Gallon 40 5005158 1 Adapter, 3/4" MNPT (075-F)
8 5010037 1 Nylon Elbow, 3/4" MNPT x 5/8 Barb 41 5116136 1 Nylon Strainer, 3/4"

9 5051022 2 Hose Clamp (5208) 42 5038258 1 Strainer Bracket

10 5010028 2 Nylon Elbow, 3/4" MNPT x 3/4" Barb 43 5034065 2 U-Bolt, 5/16"

1 5051024 4 Hose Clamp (5212) 44 5156005 2 Side Frame Left & Right

12 5009622 1 EVA Tube, 5/8" x 64" 45 5271632 2 Cross Member

13 5067028 2 Nylon Fitting, 3/4" MNPT x 3/4" Barb 46 5017221 1 Mounting Plate

14 5272305 1 Pump (7560-CR) 5034019 12 | Hex Cap Screw, 1.2" x 1-1/4"
15 5089003 1 Square Key, 1/4" x 1-1/4" (Pump) 5016028 12 | Lock Washer, 1/2"

16 5005177 1 Coupler, 1320-0054 5006011 12 | Hex Nut, 1/2"

17 5089001 1 Square Key, 3/16" x 7/8" (Engine) 5034069 4 Hex Cap Screw, 57/16" x 1-1/72"
18 5272382 1 Shield 5016026 4 LOck Washer, 5/16"

19 5152016 1 5 H.P. B & S Engine (Gear Reduction) 5006040 4 Hex Nut, 5/16"

20 5153021 1 Handgun (18AL-6) 5034038 4 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16" x 3/4"
21 5067005 i Nylon Fitting, 774" MNPT x 3/8" Barb 5034069 8 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16™ x 1-1/2" (Full Thread)
22 5051088 1 Hose Clamp (1518) 5006040 13 | Hex Nut, 5/16"

23 5020099 1 Hose, 3/8" — 2 Brd. X 25 Ft. 5006186 2 Hex Nut, 10-24

24 5051021 1 Hose Clamp (5206) 5016020 5 Flat Washer, 5/16"

25 5067011 1 Nylon Fitting, 374" MNPT x 3/8" Barb 5016145 16 | Lock Washer, 1/2"

26 5010135 1 Nylon Gauge Tee, 3/4" 5006011 16 | Hex Nut, 1/2"

27 5143033 1 Pressure Relief Valve (6815-3/4AL) 5034109 1 Hex Cap Screw, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4"
28 5067013 1 Nylon Fitting, 3/4" MNPT x 5/8" Barb 5016035 1 Lock Washer, 1/4"

29 5167005 1 Pressure Gauge, 400 Lbs. 5006041 1 Hex Nut, 1/4 - 20

30 5011005 1 Nylon Close Nipple, 3/4" 5034019 12 | Hex Cap Screw, 1/2" x 1-1/4"
31 5040009 2 Rubber Bumper 5063067 1 D-2 Orifice Disc

32 5016026 11 Lock Washer, 5/16" 5063069 1 D-4 Orifice Disc

33 5034099 3 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16" x 3/4" 5063073 1 D-8 Orifice Disc




